

State Vs Jagseer Singh CHI-119-2015
CNR-PBSGD1-000625-2015

Present: Sh. Sonu Bansal, ld. APP for the State.
 Accused on bail with counsel Shri Rishab Garg, Advocate.

In reference to the instructions and guidelines received from Hon'ble High Court of Punjab & Haryana, Chandigarh vide letter No.41/RG/Spl./Misc. Dated 06.10.2020, letter no.80/RG/Spl./Misc. Dated 17.04.2021 and the order received from learned District & Sessions Judge, Sangrur vide Endst. No.3242/EB dated 12.05.2021 with regard to the precautionary measures in the wake of contagion and pandemic of Covid-19 cases. Summons not issued to the prosecution witnesses by the Ahlmad from the criminal side. She is warned to be careful in future. Let PWs mentioned at serial no. 1,2 and 9 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 23.06.2021.

Date of order : 18.05.2021

(Indu Bala),
SDJM, Moonak
(UID-PB00368).

Kamalpreet Kaur Stenographer-II